Rodrigues Regional Assembly (Shipment of Motor vehicles from Mauritius to Rodrigues) (Revocation) Regulations 2022

RodriguesGN No. 1 of 2022

Government Gazette of Mauritius No 79 of 4 June 2022

Regulations made by the Rodrigues Regional Assembly under section 31 of the Rodrigues Regional Assembly Act

- 1. These regulations may be cited as the Rodrigues Regional Assembly (Shipment of Motor Vehicles from Mauritius to Rodrigues) (Revocation) Regulations 2022.
- 2. The Rodrigues Regional Assembly (Shipment of Motor Vehicles from Mauritius to Rodrigues) Regulations 2021 are revoked.

Made by the Rodrigues Regional Assembly on 31 May 2022.